Tokyo Sokuteikizai Co.,Ltd.
Manual Pulse Generator
Catalogue
  thin (8.5㎜), hermetically sealed
 long life, various options
 large wheel, yet thin
 most compact and thin
ＲＥ４５Ｔ／Ｖ Ｐ．０３

*5V: power voltage = 12V. Output voltage = 5V
*OC( For photo coupler): Out put voltage/0level=transistor /OFF=Current/0
Part number designation
RE45T 1
①
C
②
M
③
1 1
④ ⑥
B
⑤
①　Number of pulses
1: 100PPR
2:  25PPR
②　Click
C: Standard
S: Soft
Blank: without click
③　Output
M: CMOS
O: Open Collector
D: Line Driver
R: Pull up
④　Supply Voltage
1: 12V
2: 24V
5:  5V
⑤　Dial Knob
B: 15mm, with Tosoku logo
C: 15mm, without logo
D: 15mm, with customer logo
H: 25mm with Tosoku logo
J: 25mm without logo
K: 25mm, with customer logo
⑥　Dial base / Shaft length
Blank: W/O dial base,16mm
0: W/O dial base, 18mm
1: With dial base, 18mm
Models Supply Out-put Pulse Per Revolution
RE45T1_M5 5V 5V 100PPR Standard Model for 5V
RE45T1_R1 12V 12V 100PPR Standard Model for 12V
RE45T1_O5 5V OC 100PPR
RE45T1_O1 12V OC 100PPR
RE45T1_O2 24V OC* 100PPR 12V ～ 24V input, photo coupler only
RE45T1_D5 5V Differential Line* 100PPR Special model for noise resistance
RE45T2_M5 5V 5V 25PPR
RE45T2_M1 12V 5V* 25PPR 12V input, 5Voutput
RE45T2_O1 12V OC 25PPR
RE45T2_O2 24V OC* 25PPR 12V ～ 24V input, photo coupler only
RE45T2_D5 5V Differential Line* 25PPR Special model for noise resistance
Dial base
Mounting hole dimensions (mm)
Dial attached on the dial baseDial
Open Collector (O) Pull up (R) Line driver (D)CMOS (M)
Circuitry
Output Waveform
1) Turning the shaft clockwise would generate the signal A when the
signal B outputs a low voltage (0);
2) Rotating the shaft counter-clockwise would generate the signal A when
the signal B outputs a high voltage(1);
Dimensions (mm)
Precautions
 Soldering Temperature Time
Manual
Soldering Up to 350° Within 3 seconds for each terminal
Flow soldering Up to 260° Within 5 seconds for each terminal
NOTE:  Do not put pressure on terminal during heating or soon after.
Manual
Pulse Generator
RE45B series
RE45B series are optical manual pulse generator developed for NC machine tools

*5V:Supple voltage=12V, Output voltage=5V
*OC:For photo coupler only, Supply voltage 12～ 24V
Part number designation
RE45B A
①
1
②
R
③
5
④
B
⑤
①　Type
A: Withφ 80 dial / mounted by 3 nuts
C: Withφ 66 dial / mounted by 1 nut
D: Without Dial
②　Number of pulses
1: 100PPR
2:  25PPR
③　Output
R: Voltage Output
O: Open Collector
D: Line Driver
④　Supply Voltage
5:  5V
1: 12V
2: 24V
⑤　Dial Knob (color:black)
B: 15mm, with Tosoku logo
C: 15mm, without logo
D: 15mm, with customer logo
H: 24mm with Tosoku logo
J: 24mm without logo
K: 24mm, with customer logo
Models Supply Pulse Per Revolution
RE45B_1R5 5V 5V 100PPR
RE45B_1R1 12V 12V 100PPR
RE45B_1O5 5V OC 100PPR
RE45B_1O1 12V OC 100PPR
RE45B_1O2 24V OC* 100PPR
RE45B_1D5 5V Differential Line* 100PPR
RE45B_2R5 5V 5V 25PPR
RE45B_2R1 12V 5V* 25PPR
RE45B_2O5 12V OC 25PPR
RE45B_2O1 12V OC 25PPR
RE45B_2O2 24V OC* 25PPR
RE45B_2D5 5V Differential Line* 100PPR
Type A (with 80    dial / mounted by 3 nuts)
Type C (with 66    dial / mounted by 1 nut)
Type D (without dial)
Circuitry
Open collector (code:O)
Output Waveform
Type A, Mounting hole dimensions (mm)
Type C,D, Mounting Hole Dimension (mm)
Line Driver (code:D)Votage Output (code:R)
1) Turning the shaft clockwise would generate the signal A when the
signal B outputs a low voltage (0);
2) Rotating the shaft counter-clockwise would generate the signal A when
the signal B outputs a high voltage(1);
Dimensions (mm)
Manual
Pulse Generator
RE46 series
RE46 series are incremental optical manual pulse generators developed for NC machine tools.
The depth of the surface-bottom is mere 8mm which allows you to save space behind the panel.

*5V:Supply voltage=12V, Output voltage=5V
*OC:For photo coupler only, Supply voltage 12～ 24V
Part number designation
RE46 A
①
1
②
C R
③ ④
5
⑤
B
⑥
①　Type
②　Number of Pulses
1: 100PPR
2:  25PPR
③　Click
C: Standard
④　Output
R: Voltage Output
O: Open Collector
D: Line Driver
⑤　Supply Voltage
5:  5V
1: 12V
2: 12～ 24V
⑥　Dial Knob (color black)
B: 15mm with Tosoku logo
C: 15mm without logo
D: 15mm customer logo
H: 24mm with Tosoku logo
J: 24mm without logo
K: with customer logo
Models Supply Pulse Per Revolution
RE46A1CR5_ 5V 5V 100PPR
RE46A1CR1_ 12V 12V 100PPR
RE46A1CO5_ 5V OC 100PPR
RE46A1CO1_ 12V OC 100PPR
RE46A1CO2_ 24V OC* 100PPR
RE46A1CD5_ 5V Differential Line* 100PPR
RE46A2CR5_ 5V 5V 25PPR
RE46A2CR1_ 12V 5V* 25PPR
RE46A2CO5_ 5V OC 25PPR
RE46A2CO1_ 12V OC 25PPR
RE46A2CO2_ 24V OC* 25PPR
RE46A2CD5_ 5V Differential Line* 25PPR
Panel Mounting Hole
Circuitry
Open collector (code:O)
Output Waveform
Line Driver (code:D)Votage Output (code:R)
1) Turning the shaft clockwise would generate the signal A when the
signal B outputs a low voltage (0);
2) Rotating the shaft counter-clockwise would generate the signal A when
the signal B outputs a high voltage(1);
Dimensions (mm)
Manual
Pulse Generator
RE47 series
RE47 is an incremental optical manual pulse generator developed mainly for NC machine tools.  The
series are most compact of all MPGs on our line-up and universally compatible with various sorts of

*5V:Supply voltage=12V, Output voltage=5V
*OC:For photo coupler only, Supply voltage 12～ 24V
Part number designation
RE47 A
①
1
②
S R
③ ④
5
⑤
B
⑥
①　Type
②　Number of Pulses
1: 100PPR
2:  25PPR
③　Click
S: Soft
④　Output
R: Voltage Output
O: Open Collector
D: Line Driver
⑤　Supply Voltage
5:  5V
1: 12V
2: 12～ 24V
⑥　Dial Knob (color black)
B: 15mm with Tosoku logo
C: 15mm without logo
D: 15mm customer logo
Models Supply Pulse Per Revolution
RE47A1SR5_ 5V 5V 100PPR